NILES CITY COUNCIL April 3, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 50-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

 CITY AND THE AFSCME BARGAINING UNIT; AND, DECLARING AN

 EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 51-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE \$1,000.00 GRANT TO THE FIRE

 DEPARTMENT AND FOR APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS AND A

 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT; AND

 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 52-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER
 INTO CONTRACT FOR THE LEASING OF A NEW LAWN MOWER FOR THE
 CEMETERY DEPARTMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 53-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS TO THE FOLLOWING FUND ACCOUNTS;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 54-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
 OF THE GEAUGA TRUMBULL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
- 6. Draft No. 55-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 14-19, KNOWN AS THE
 AUTHORIZED STRENGTH ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 7. Draft No. 56-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE ZONING OF A PARCEL OF PROPERTY
 LOCATED ALONG NORTH MAIN STREET AND STEELE STREET,
 CURRENTLY OWNED BY HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
 ASSOCIATION OF NILES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

8. Draft No. 57-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

RESOLUTION THAT THE CITY OF NILES WILL PICK UP THE

STATUTORILY REQUIRED EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO THE OHIO

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR CERTAIN FULL TIME

EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF NILES PURSUANT TO INTERNAL REVENUE

SECTION 414(H) (2); AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY